

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4115 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 359 OF 2023

Tanuja Ajit CharatkarPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Arjun GhadiRESPONDENT

Ashwini Pawar-Padalkar Advocate for Applicant

Shravani Bhogate Advocate for Respondent 1 & 2

Samir Sarambalkar Advocate for Respondent 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)